
RDU:
Component:

Alaska State Libraries, Archives and Museums (386)

Department of Education and Early Development
Component Detail (1077)

Andrew P. Kashevaroff Facilities Maintenance (3143) Non-Formula Component
IRIS AP Type: EAPK

1,020.0
0.0
0.0

1,020.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
10.0

0.0
10.0

1,020.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
10.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
1,030.0

0.0

1,030.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

Funding Sources:
1,030.0 1,030.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1,030.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

1,030.0
0.0
0.0

1,030.0

0.0 0.0%
0.0%0.0
0.0%0.0Totals

1000 Personal Services

5000 Capital Outlay

2000 Travel
3000 Services
4000 Commodities

7000 Grants, Benefits
8000 Miscellaneous

FY2020 Governor vs FY2020
Governor Amended

FY2018 Actuals
(15158)

FY2020 Governor
(15610)

FY2020 Governor
Amended (15636)

FY2019 Conference
Committee (14954)

FY2019 Authorized
(14962)

FY2019
Management Plan

(14994)

1004 Gen Fund (UGF) 1,030.0 1,030.0 1,030.0 1,030.0 1,030.00.0 0.0%0.0

Funding Totals:
Unrestricted General (UGF)
Designated General (DGF)

Other
Federal

Positions:
Permanent Full Time
Permanent Part Time
Non Permanent

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0%0.0 0.0 0.00.00.0
0.0 1,030.0 1,030.0 1,030.0 1,030.0 1,030.0 0.0 0.0%

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0%

Page 1
 State of Alaska

Office of Management and Budget
Released February 13, 2019



Change Record Detail - Multiple Scenarios with Descriptions (294) 
Department of Education and Early Development

Component: Andrew P. Kashevaroff Facilities Maintenance (3143)
RDU: Alaska State Libraries, Archives and Museums (386)

Positions
Scenario/Change
Record Title

Trans
Type

Totals Personal
Services

Travel Services Commodities Capital Outlay Grants,
Benefits

Miscellaneous PFT PPT NP

*****************************************   Changes From  FY2019 Conference Committee  To  FY2019 Authorized    *****************************************
  FY2019 Conference Committee

ConfCom 1,030.0 0.0 0.0 1,030.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0
1004 Gen Fund 1,030.0

Subtotal 1,030.0 0.0 0.0 1,030.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0

*****************************************   Changes From  FY2019 Authorized  To  FY2019 Management Plan    *****************************************
  Align Authority with Anticipated Expenditures

LIT 0.0 0.0 0.0 -10.0 10.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0
Align authority within the Andrew P. Kashevaroff (APK) Facilities Maintenance component based on anticipated expenditures. The Department of Transportation
and Public Facilities - Division of Facilities Services (DOTPF DFS) has assumed partial responsibility for facilities maintenance at the APK building.  While many
of the maintenance duties will be performed by DOTPF DFS, the Division of Libraries, Archives and Museum will still be responsible for maintenance items not
covered by the DOTPF DFS service agreement.

Subtotal 1,030.0 0.0 0.0 1,020.0 10.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0

*****************************************   Changes From  FY2019 Management Plan  To  FY2020 Governor Amended    *****************************************

 Totals 1,030.0 0.0 0.0 1,020.0 10.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0

Page 2 State of Alaska
Office of Management and Budget Released February 13, 2019


