## **Component Detail (1077)**

## **Department of Education and Early Development**

Component: Andrew P. Kashevaroff Facilities Maintenance (3143)

Non-Formula Component

RDU: Alaska State Libraries, Archives and Museums (386)

IRIS AP Type: EAPK

	FY2018 Actuals (15158)	FY2019 Conference Committee (14954)	FY2019 Authorized (14962)	FY2019 Management Plan (14994)	FY2020 Governor (15610)	FY2020 Governor Amended (15636)	FY2020 Governor vs FY2020 Governor Amended		
1000 Personal Services	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
2000 Travel	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
3000 Services	0.0	1,030.0	1,030.0	1,020.0	1,020.0	1,020.0	0.0	0.0%	
4000 Commodities	0.0	0.0	0.0	10.0	10.0	10.0	0.0	0.0%	
5000 Capital Outlay	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
7000 Grants, Benefits	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
8000 Miscellaneous	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
Totals Funding Sources:	0.0	1,030.0	1,030.0	1,030.0	1,030.0	1,030.0	0.0	0.0%	
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)	0.0	1,030.0	1,030.0	1,030.0	1,030.0	1,030.0	0.0	0.0%	
Funding Totals:									
Unrestricted General (UGF)	0.0	1,030.0	1,030.0	1,030.0	1,030.0	1,030.0	0.0	0.0%	
Designated General (DGF)	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
Other	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
Federal	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0%	
Positions:									
Permanent Full Time	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	
Permanent Part Time	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	
Non Permanent	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0%	

## <u>Change Record Detail - Multiple Scenarios with Descriptions (294)</u> Department of Education and Early Development

Component: Andrew P. Kashevaroff Facilities Maintenance (3143)

RDU: Alaska State Libraries, Archives and Museums (386)

	,		es and mascams (	,000)						Positions		
Scenario/Change Record Title	Trans Type	Totals	Personal Services	Travel	Services	Commodities	Capital Outlay	Grants, Benefits	Miscellaneous	PFT	PPT	NP
	*****	*******	**** Changes Fr	om FY2019 Co	onference Cor	mmittee To FY	2019 Authorized	*****	******	*****		
FY2019 Conference	ce Committee		. 3									
	ConfCom	1,030.0	0.0	0.0	1,030.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0	0	0
1004 Gen Fund	1,0	30.0										
	Subtotal	1,030.0	0.0	0.0	1,030.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0	0	0
Align Authority wi		****************************	******* Changes	From FY2019	Authorized 1	To FY2019 Man	agement Plan **	******	******	***		
Aligh Authority wi	III Alliicipateu E	0.0	0.0	0.0	-10.0	10.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0	0	0
and Public Facilit	ties - Division of F ce duties will be p	acilities Services performed by DOT	(DOTPF DFS) has a	ssumed partial re	sponsibility for fa	acilities maintenan	s. The Department of ce at the APK building consible for maintenal	g. While many				
	Subtotal	1,030.0	0.0	0.0	1,020.0	10.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0	0	0
***	*******	*******	** Changes From	n FY2019 Mar	nagement Plar	n To FY2020 G	overnor Amended	d **********	*******	*****		
	Totals	1,030.0	0.0	0.0	1,020.0	10.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0	0	0